Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY		106/02/1997	A Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHIVE HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	75 VARICK ST.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1637765	PHENOMENAL FOOTAGE.
Registration Number:	2131757	ARCHIVE PHOTOS
Registration Number:	2267990	ARCHIVE FILMS
Serial Number:	74234521	ARCHIVE NEW MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: HEIDI L. SACHS 1201 3RD AVE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25828-4000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0256

900109963

lı .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Ronald
Signature:	/Richard R. Ronald/
Date:	06/26/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST (COMPANY Release#page6.tif COMPANY Release#page7.tif

source=IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY Release#page9.tif source=IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY Release#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0257

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS 1997

IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY

ARCHIVE HOLDINGS, INC.

- 1. Reference is made to that certain **CREDIT AGREEMENT** (the "Credit Agreement") and certain Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) dated as of December 18, 1996 entered into by and between ARCHIVE HOLDINGS, INC., a New York corporation ("Borrower"), and IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY ("Lender").
- 2. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement and Loan Documents, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in each of the trademarks, including the registrations thereof, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are registered in, or for which applications for registration have been filed in, the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO").
- 3. Borrower and Lender desire to complete the records of the PTO by recording the termination and release of the Security Interest in order to fully terminate, release and restore to Borrower any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and goodwill associated herewith and to fully dissolve any and all of Lender's liens, encumbrances and security interest thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

Lender hereby terminates the Security Interest and releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Borrower any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of June 2, 1997.

> IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST **COMPANY**

> > J. Christopher Mangan

Managing Director

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date Filed
PHENOMENAL FOOTAGE	1,637,765	03/12/91
U.S. Trademark Applications		
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date Filed
ARCHIVE FILMS	75/081,820	03/29/96
ARCHIVE PHOTOS	75/080,876	03/29/96
ARCHIVE NEW MEDIA	74/234,521	12/30/91

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

STATEMENTS OF CONTINUATION, PARTIAL RELEASE, ASSIGNMENT, ETC. -- FORM UCC-3 INSTRUCTIONS

NSTRUCTIONS

1. PLEASE TYPE all the information required on this form.

2. Remove Secured Party and Debtor copies and send other 2 capies with interleaved carbon paper to the Filing Officer.

3. ENCLOSE FILING FEE.

4. If the space provided for any item(1) on the form is inadequate the form(s) showld be continued on additional sheets need be presented to the Filing Officer with a set of 2 copies of Form UCC-3. Long whedlers of collateral, indentures, etc., should be 5. If collateral is crops or goods which are or are to become fixtures, describe the real extate and give name and address of record owner.

5. At the time of filing, Filing Officer will return second copy as an acknowledgement. JULIUS BLUMBERG, INC.N.Y.C. 10013

This FINANCIAL STATEMENT 1. Detects) Name (List Name Archive Holdin 530 West 25th New York, NY	Street	Secured Perty(les) and Complete Addi IBJ Schroder Bank & One State Street Pla NewYork, NY 10004	Trues de	(if any); This space for use of Filing Officer, (Date, Time and Filing Office,)
A. Continuation The original financing statement between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, bearing the file dumber shown above, is still effective.	B. Partial Release () From the collateral described in the financing statement bearing the file number above, the Secured Party releases the following:	O02098 Dated C. Assignment () The Secured Party certifies that the Secared Party has assigned to the Assignee whose name and address a shown below. Secured Party's rights under the finispoing rights under the finispoing property; above in the following property;	December 23. D. Termination Statement (x. This statement of termination floancing is presented to a Filit Officer for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code. To Secured Party certifies that it Secured Party no longer claims security interest under the financin statement bearing the file number than the commercial code of the c	of the
(FEE \$25.00)	(FEE 525.00)	(FEE \$25.00)	shown shove. (FEE 525.00)	
			κ.	•
	•	•		·

- When collateral is crops or factures complete this portion of form, a. Description of real mane (Sufficient to identify the property).
 - b. Name and complete address of second owner.

() Filed with Register (X) Filed with the Cou	my Clerk of Hudson	Products of Colleteral	are also covered. County, County,	No. of additional aborts presented. (3) () Secretary of State,	
Archive Hold:	ings, Inc.		Signetu IBJ Sch	roder Bank & Trust Company	
Dated:				TRADEMARK	
#:4787 ZZZ ZIS	CARTER LEDYARD-	18:14	፥ ^{∠6-} የ ₹£EL:	25 SENT 0920 REMANAS	

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE STATEMENTS OF CONTINUATION, PARTIAL RELEASE, ASSIGNMENT, ETC. -- FORM UCC-3

JULIUS BLUMBERGANCINIYIC, 10013

NSTRUCTIONS

1. PLEASE TYPE all the information required on this form.

2. Remove Secured Party and Debtor copies and send other 2 copies with interleaved carbon paper to the Filling Officer.

3. ENCLOSE FILING FEE.

4. If the space provided for any item(a) on the form it inadequate the item(x) should be continued on additional sheets need be presented to the Filling Officer with a set of 2 copies of Fairn UCC-). Long schedules of collateral, indectures, etc. should be 5. If collateral is crops or goods which are of are to become fixtures, describe the real extate and give name and address of record owner.

5. If collateral is crops or goods which are of are to become fixtures, describe the real extate and give name and address of record owner.

Archive Holdings 530 West 25th So New York, NY	s, Inc.	IBJ One	g pursuant to the Uniform Commercured Pany(iet) and Complete Adden Schroder Bank & Tr State Street Plaza York, NY 10004	ust Compa	Macazity date (if	sny); space for use of Pate, Time and Pli	illing Officer.
This statement refers to original'P	inancing Statement bearing File 1	ło. 1	740661 Deted	73 1			
A. Continuation ()	B. Partial Release			Decembe		19 96	
The original financing statement between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, bearing the file number abown above, is still effective.	From the collateral describes the financing settement bearing file number above, Secored Party releases the follow	in 7. the State in the	Assignment () The Secured Party certifies that the course Party has assigned to the course Party has assigned to the strike whose name and address shown balow. Secured Party's abbs under the financing statement earing the file number shown bown in the following property:	This statement financing is per Officer for filled Uniform Commissoured Party in Security interest in security interest in the content of the	of termination of sorted to a Filing a pursuant to the rectal Code. The rectal Code, the longer claims a near the financing the file number	E. Other	()
(FEE \$25,00)	(FEE \$25.	00)	(FEB \$25.00)		(FEE \$25.00)		(FEE \$25.00)
•					<u>.</u> .	-	(n see \$2.5.V)

3.	W	en collaboral is crops or fixtures complete this portion of form
	٠.,	to total is tropt of fixtures complete this marking of the
		Description of real enters (Sufficient on Manufe of 10rm
		ACCORDINATION OF FRAL PRINTS / Voltage as 74

b. Name and complete address of record owner.

() Proceeds of Colleteral are also covered. 4b. () Products of Coll.) Filed with Register of Deeds and Moregages of	ateral are also covered.	No. of additional sheets presented. ()
) Filed with the County Clerk of Signature(s) of Debtor(s)	County, County,	(X) Sourctary of State.
Archive Holdings, Inc.		ere(s) of Secured Party(ics) or Assignme(s)
skd:	AND DERITOR	der Bank & Trust Company
19		TRADEMARK

1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and Address(es): 2. Secured Party(ies) Name(s) and Address(es): 4. for Risa Debtor(s at transmittion and Address(es): 5. Archive Roldings, Inc. 5. IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company One State Street Plaza New York, RY 10801 5. This statement rates, to evigical Financing Streament to 252552 6. It is statement rates, to evigical Financing Streament to 252552 6. It is statement rates, to evigical Financing Streament to 252552 6. It is statement rates, to evigical Financing Streament to streng the season for state of the Financing Streament to streng the season for promber. 7. It is statement for the Confidence of the Financing Streament for the Financing Streament for the Financing Streament for the Secured Party of second for promber. 6. Assumed to the Confidence of the Streament for the Secured Party of second for strength of the Secured Party of second for strength in the samplest described below under the Financing Streament bearing the shore the number of the financing Streament bearing the shore the number is annealed as set forthcomes of Design and Sacred Farty is Required. 7. This patternent is to be highered in the Rial Estate Records 8. Section Shore Streament design the Secured Party of Section Shore and Sacred Farty is Required.	THE WITH LINE OF THE PARTY OF T	- read instructions on back before filling	g out form.
A C. S. Confidence of the original Financing Statument bearing the separation in sold official in the Financing Statument bearing the observable promiser. The Secured Party of record no tanger chains a socially interest endor the Financing Statument bearing the observable promiser. Financing Statument Party of second has unsigned the Secured Party of second Party of second Party of second Party of second has unsigned the Secured by Figure in the secured Second Statument bearing the observable bearing the short file number. La Assertation of The Financing Statument bearing the short file number is amended as set forthcomes. Comparison of Design and Second Party is Required. La This patterneut is to be induced in the Rivel Estate Records. Section First	1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and Address(es): Archive Holdings, Inc. 530 West 25th Street	Code. ShiptiPresented: 2. Secured Partylies) Name(s) and Address(ss): IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company One State Street Plaza	3. O The Debtor is a transmitting will a for filing Office Date, Time, No. Filing Office
The Second Party of record no tenger ciains a security interest endor the Tolerable Statement bearing the close file pursuer. From the Constant placement is the Financing Statement Specific ten above file number, the Second Party of securit related the Second Statement Specific ten above file number, the Second Party of securit related the Second Statement Specific ten above file number. Assistant whose winter and address are above bearing the shore the number is amended as set forticished (Signature of Datable and Second Party is Required) This parameter is to be induced in the Rivel Extra Records. Section First			6 Secretary of Stat
The first parameter is to be induced in the Ratel Extra Records.	The Second Party of record no become	CONTROL & Machine interest worker the Characterist Communication and	elicin file puniber.
The Financing Statement bearing the above the number is assessed as set fortilities. (Dignosters of Debter and Security Party is Required) [2] This placement is to be induced in the Riel Estate Records. Section Rings			
Light This purposers is to be induced in the Ratel Estate Records Section Rinck	Assistant The Financing Statement bearing the s	shows being.	Financing Statement bearing the above file number to
The state of the s			
The state of the s	A A SA	- a Maria	HIRCK Lot
	ву		ank & Trust Company
IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company Signatura(s) of Debtor(s) (only on amendment) (Signaturals) of Debtor(s) (only on amendment)		indiment) (Signatur	

DIS 755 7874;# 4

CARTER LEDYARD→

(1) Filling Officer Copy-Numerical
(5/82) STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-3 — Approved by the Secretary of State of New York

: 91:81 : 26-REEL: 003804 FRAME NO262 LNS

Uniform Commercial Code - FINANCING STATEMENT CHANGE - Form UCC-3

IMPORTANT - Read inst	ructions on back before filling	ig out form.
onted to a filing officer for inform Commercial Code. rat) and Address(es): 2. Secured Party and Street Company 10001 One State	No. of additional Sheets Presented: 0 (less) Name(s) and Address(es): oder Bank & Trust Street Plaza	3. The Debtoris a transmitting utility 4. For Filing Officer: Bate, Time, No. Filing Office
al Financing Statement bearing the above file nom d Perty of record no fonger claims a security inter- iodistanal described in the Financing Statement but d Party of record has assigned the Secured Party's hose name and address are shown below.	ther is still effective, est under the financing Statement bearing the ering the above the number, the Secured Party rights in the property described below under the	above file number, of record releases the following: e Financing Stelement bearing the above file number to ste
I in the Real Estate Records	Section	Block Left
otor(s) (only on amendment)	BJ_Schroder B	ank & Trust Company
	interest to a filing officer for any inform Commercial Code. In inform Commercial Code. Inga, Inc. Street 10001 Company One State New York, Interest Statement to grand the above file none at Party of record no longer claims a security inter- collectual described in the Financing Statement beautiful files and address are shown below: Ing Statement bearing the above file number is any ing Statement bearing the above file number is any ing Statement bearing the above file number is any d in the Real Estate Records	Inform Commercial Code. Into and Address(es): I. S. Secured Perty(ies) Name(s) and Address(es): IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company One State Street Plaza New York, NY 10004 Interior Statement No. 97PN00160 filed (date) 01/02/5 Informating Statement bearing the above file number is still effective. Independent of record no longer claims a security interest under the financing Statement bearing the Solistanal described in the Financing Statement bearing the above file number, the Secured Party of Party of record has assigned the Secured Party's rights in the property described below under the finest party of record has assigned the Secured Party's rights in the property described below under the finest party of the above file number is amended as set forth below. (Signature of Dates of in the Real Estate Records IBJ Schroder B IBJ Schroder B